10.00dBr

AMPL

0 dBr

-10.00dBr

A

0 dBr=12.234 V

GEN FREQ AMPL

25
27«
31.
34.
38
43
48
54
60.
67.
75
84
94

00
92
18
83
90

.45
D3
o 21

54
62

=53
55 6
5D 2
105,
117 s
13,
l46.
163,
182.
204.
22:8 .
254.
284.
3197
355.
396.

AOFWVWAOALONWLOUIANUIN

25.000 Hz LOG FREQUENCY 100.00kHz
SETTINGS ( UN-WTD <10 Hz >300 kHz GEN:SINE 1.735 V )
A GEN FREQ AMPL A GEN FREQ AMPL A Ap

Hz -0.01 dBr 443.0 Hz -0.01 dBr 7.852 kHz -0.03 dBr
Hz -0.01 dBr 494.8 Hz -0.01 dBr 8.770 kHz -0.04 dBr
Hz -0.01 dBr 552.7 Hz -0.01 dBr 9.795 kHz -0.04 dBr
Hz -0.01 dBr 617.3 Hz -0.01 dBr 10.940kHz -0.05 dBr
Hz -0.01 dBxr 689.5 Hz -0.01 dBr 12.219%kHz -0.06 dBr
Hz -0.01 dBr 770.1 Hz -0.01 dBr 13.648kHz -0.07 dBr
Hz -0.01 dBr 860.1 Hz -0.01 dBr 15.244kHz -0.07 dBr
Hz -0.01 dBr 960.7 Hz -0.01 dBr 17.026kHz -0.08 dBr
Hz -0.01 dBxr 1.073 kHz -0.01 dBr 19.016kHz -0.10 dBr
Hz -0.01 dBr 1.198 kHz -0.01 dBr 21.240kHz -0.11 dBr
Hz -0.01 dBr 1.338 kHz -0.01 dBxr 23.723kHz -0.13 dBr
Hz -0.05 dBr 1.495 kHz -0.01 dBr 26.497kHz -0.15 dBr
Hz -0.03 dBr 1.669 kHz -0.01 dBr 29.595kHz -0.17 dBxr
Hz -0.02 dBr 1.865 kHz -0.01 dBr 33.055kHz -0.20 dBr
Hz -0.02 dBr 2.083 kHz -0.01 dBr 36.919kHz -0.23 dBr
Hz -0.02 dBr 2.326 kHz -0.01 dBr 41 .236kHz -0.27 dBr
Hz -0.02 dBr 2.598 kHz -0.02 dBr 46 .057kHz -0.32 dBr
Hz -0.02 dBr 2.902 kHz -0.02 dBr 51.442kHz -0.38 dBr
Hz -0.01 dBr 3.242 kHz -0.02 dBr 57.456kHz -0.44 dBr
Hz -0.02 dBr 3.621 kHz -0.01 dBrxr 64 .174kHz -0.52 dBr
Hz -0.01 dBr 4.044 kHz -0.01 dBr 71.677kHz -0.61 dBr
Hz -0.02 dBr 4.517 kHz -0.01 dBr 80.057kHz -0.70 dBr
Hz -0.01 dBr 5.045 kHz -0.01 dBr 89.417kHz -0.81 dBr
Hz -0.01 dBr 5.635 kHz -0.02 dBr 100.00kHz -0.93 dBr
Hz -0.01 dBr 6.294 kHz -0.02 dBr

Hz -0.01 dBr 7.030 kHz -0.03 dBr



GEN FREQ
25.00 Hz
31.50 Hz
40.00 Hz
50.00 Hz
63.00 Hz
80.00 Hz
100.0 Hz
125.0 Hz
160.0 Hz
200.0 Hz
250.0 Hz
IMD A
0.850 %
GEN FREQ
25.00 Hz
31.50 Hz
40.00 Hz
50.00 Hz
63.00 Hz
80.00 Hz
100.0 Hz
125.0 Hz
160.0 Hz
200.0 Hz
250.0 Hz
RATIO A/G
16.96dB
NOISE A
190.8 uv
NOISE A

20.83 uv

THD+N A
o8
ok 1D
.179
.204
223
« 2 15
+ 213
+ 216
o 2 1D
.195
.213

o\° o° o 0 A o\ o o o\° oP o

oeNoloNoNoNoNoRoNoNoN )

LEVEL A
10.079 V

PHASE A-G
-0. deg
-0. deg
deg
deg
deg
deg
deg
deg
deg
deg
deg

I
O
OOOO0OOFRRFEFWNHK

GEN

315,
400.
500.
630,
800.

FR

[eNeoNoNoNe]

.250
.600
.000
.500
.150

WNhNRRE

GEN
315.
400.
500.
630.
800.
1.000
1.250
.600
.000
.500
+ 1510

FR

oNoNoNeoNe]

wN N

FREQ GA
998.40 Hz

EQ

Hz
Hz
Hz
Hz
kHz
kHz
kHz
kHz
kHz
kHz

EQ

Hz
Hz
Hz
Hz
kHz
kHz
kHz
kHz
kHz
kHz

THD+N A
.209
- 228
.207
.207
.209
.217
.213
.207
.210
.213
.213

o° o\® 0 A° o o A° o\® o\° o\° o

leNeoNoNoNoNoNoloNoNoRe

GEN: IMD

PHASE A-G
deg
deg
deg
deg
deg
deg
deg
deg
deg
deg
deg

oNoRoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe]
»PWNHEFRPRFEROOOOO

GEN:SINE

UN-WTD

GEN: SINE

UN-WTD

GEN: SINE

GEN FREQ
4.000 KkHz
5.000 kHz
6.300 kHz
8.000 kHz
10.000kHz
12.500kHz
16.000kHz
20.000kHz

1.735 V

GEN FREQ
4.000 kHz
5.000 kHz
6.300 kHz
8.000 kHz
10.000kHz
12.500kHz
16.000kHz
20.000kHz

1,738 N

22 Hz -
1.735 V

400 Hz -
1.735 V

THD+N A
.219
.228
.239
.252
.278
.306
. 355
. 385

o o o A o o o o

lcNoNoNoNoNoNoNe

60Hz/8kHz

PHASE A-G

0. deg
deg
deg
deg
deg
deg
deg
deg

WNNRRREO
NOYO O WO o

1.001 kHz

22 kHz
1.001 kHz

22 kHz
1.001 kHz

Ap

Ap

Ap

Ap

Ap

Ap
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